

Alberta Soccer Association Program Fee Schedule 2018-2019

Approved by Board of Directors

Item	Per	2018 - 19	GST	Total
Player Reinstatement (Pro - Amateur)*	Reinstatement	125.00	6.25	131.25
*Fee subject to alignment with Canada Soccer Price List				
DISCIPLINE				
Discipline Hearings*:				
Hearing Rescheduling Fee		250.00	12.50	262.50
Appeal Requests		500.00	25.00	525.00
*Subject to change by Discipline and Appeals Commitee				
SANCTIONING				
Travel Application (TEAM)				
Canada	Application	-	-	-
USA	Application	100.00	5.00	105.00
International			-	-
International	Application	200.00	10.00	210.00
Travel Application (INDIVIDUAL)				
Canada (14 and Under)	Application	-	-	-
Canada (Over 14)	Application	-	-	-
Tournament Sanctioning				
Large Tournament - 10+ teams	Tournament	250.00	12.50	262.50
Large Tournament Renewal - 10+ teams	Tournament	125.00	6.25	131.25
Small Tournament - Less than 10 teams	Tournament	50.00	2.50	52.50
Camp Endorsement				
Affiliated Member Event - Members Only	Application	-	-	-
Private - Member Public Event	Application	50.00	2.50	52.50
ALBERTA MAJOR SOCCER LEAGUE				
AMSL Provincial League Fee	Team	500.00	25.00	525.00
AMSL Development League Fee	Team	3500.00	175.00	3,675.00
COACHING				
Community Stream Coaching Programs:				
Active Start*	Participant	25.00	1.25	26.25
Fundamentals*	Participant	35.00	1.75	36.75
Learning To Train*	Participant	55.00	2.75	57.75
Soccer for Life*	Participant	55.00	2.75	57.75
Goalkeeping Workshops	Participant	100.00	5.00	105.00
*Community Stream courses charged at a minimum of 12	•			
Licensing Stream Coaching Programs:	-			
Pre-B License Part 1 & 2	Participant		-	-
Pre-B License Part 2	Participant		-	-
C License Training	Participant	425.00	21.25	446.25
			-	



Alberta Soccer Association Program Fee Schedule 2018-2019

Approved by Board of Directors

Item	Per	2018 - 19	GST	Total
C License Mentorship	Participant	275.00	13.75	288.75
C License Evaluation	Participant	200.00	10.00	210.00
B License Training	Participant	475.00	23.75	498.75
B License Mentorship	Participant	275.00	13.75	288.75
B License Evaluation	Participant	250.00	12.50	262.50
PLAYER DEVELOPMENT				
Player Contributions - Provincial Team				
U13	Player	1,050.00	-	1,050.00
U14	Player	1,050.00	-	1,050.00
Player Contributions - Games Teams				-
Western & Canada Summer Games	Player	350.00	17.50	367.50
Arctic Winter Games	Player		-	-
Player Contributions - Winter Training:				
U13 & U14	Player	325.00	-	325.00
Mini Stars	Player			
City Programs		275.00	-	275.00
Outreach Programs		275.00	-	275.00
Showcase		75.00	-	75.00
Residential Camp		350.00	-	350.00
Summer Camps				_
Full Day		160.00		160.00
Half Day		80.00		80.00
Rural ID Camp / Tournament	Player	10.00		10.00
REFEREE				
Referee Membership				
FIFA Referee	Registration Fee	61.90	3.10	65.00
National/Instructor/Assessor	Registration Fee	61.90	3.10	65.00
Provincial Referee	Registration Fee	61.90	3.10	65.00
Regional Referee	Registration Fee	61.90	3.10	65.00
District Referee	Registration Fee	61.90	3.10	65.00
Youth Referee	Registration Fee	50.00		50.00
Late Registration Fee	Participant	19.05	0.95	20.00
Referee Courses				
Provincial / Regional Course*	Participant	155.00	7.75	162.75
Entry Level / District Course*	Participant	125.00	6.25	131.25
Youth Course*	Participant	110.00		110.00
Mini Referee Course*	Course	150.00	7.50	157.50
Futsal Course*	Course	150.00	7.50	157.50



Alberta Soccer Association Program Fee Schedule 2018-2019

Approved by Board of Directors

Item	Per	2018 - 19	GST	Total
Instructor and Assessor Courses	Participant	125.00	6.25	131.25
Ref. Refresher Course	Course	100.00	5.00	105.00
Ref. Indoor Conversion	Course	150.00	7.50	157.50

^{*}All Courses have a 6 participant minimum charge for 9 rural districts

^{*}All Courses have a 10 participant minimum charge for urban districts



Alberta Soccer Association Sales Fee Schedule 2018-2019

Item	Per	2018 - 19	GST	Total
COMPETITIONS				
Provincial Merchandise				
Hoodies	EA	52.38	2.62	55.00
Long Sleeve Tee	EA	33.33	1.67	35.00
Tee Shirt	EA	23.81	1.19	25.00
*10% discount applied to online pre-orders				
Alberta Soccer Pins				
Bag of 25	Bag	10.00	0.50	10.50
COACHING				
CSA Coach Toolkits	EA	5.50	0.28	5.78
REFEREE SUPPLIES				
FIFA Law Books	Book	15.00	0.75	15.75
CSA Badge	Badge	5.00	0.25	5.25
ASA Mini Badge	Badge	3.81	0.19	4.00
Whistle and Wallet Set	Set	5.00	0.25	5.25